AMENDMENT No. 2
TO
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF PEORIA AND PEORIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT 150
DATED AUGUST 14, 2014

Whereas, the City of Peoria ("City") and the Peoria Public School District 150 ("District") entered into an
Intergovernmental Agreement ("Agreement") on August 14, 2014 whereby the City of Peoria agreed to place
four (4) City of Peoria police officers in certain, specific District High Schools; and,

Whereas, the City and the District believes it is will mutually benefit both parties to extend the expiring
Intergovernmental Agreement by one year, from August 15, 2018 to the last day of the 2018-19 school year;

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The City and the District agree to extend the Agreement for one year by amending the Agreement as follows:
a. That the “Term of Agreement of the Intergovernmental Agreement is hereby extended by one (1)
year beginning August 15, 2018 and ending on the last day of the 2018-19 school year;
b. All other terms of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith are unchanged and remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by the duly authorized

officers of the parties.
CITY OF PEORIA

Dated: é// g ,2018 By: %é

Patrick Urich, City Manager

PEORIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS (DIST. 150)

Da;ted: 0 !// [ ,2018 By: m

V] - kS
Martha Ross, President




